
 

 

Child Welfare Policy Roundtable Agenda 
August 3, 2018 10am-12pm  

 
State Capitol, Room 317  

 
Call-In:  605-475-2875; 2001258# 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Policy Focus for August:  Child Welfare and the State Budget 
 
Panel: 

 
a. Resource Family Approval: Funding at the Time of Placement ($13.4 m) 

Angie Schwartz, a.schwartz@kids-alliance.org  
Policy Program Director, Alliance for Children’s Rights, www.kids-alliance.org  

 
b. CCR Implementation: RFA Backlog ($9.5 m) and Level of Care Protocol ($7.3 m) 

Diana Boyer, dboyer@cwda.org 
Senior Policy Analyst, County Welfare Directors Association, www.cwda.org  

 
c. Post-Secondary: Cal Grants ($5.2 m), Chafee Grants ($4 m) and CAFYES Expansion ($5 m) 

Debbie Raucher, debbie@jbay.org  
Project Director, John Burton Advocates for Youth, www.jbay.org  

 
d. Fostering Success Fund ($4 m) and Youth Reinvestment Fund ($37.3 m) 

Anna Johnson, ajohnson@youthlaw.org 
Senior Policy Associate, National Center for Youth Law, www.youthlaw.com 

 
e. CalWORKS Home Visiting Initiative ($158.8 m) 

Angela Rothermel, arothermel@childrennow.org 
Associate Director, Children Now, www.childrennow.org 

 
f. Homeless Emergency Aid Program and Homeless Youth ($25 m) 
 Kim Lewis, klewis@hrdowden.com 
 Advocate, HR Dowden & Associates, www.hrdowden.com 

 
 
Open Discussion 

 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Next Roundtable Meeting: September 7 
Child Welfare and Child Care 

________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
*The Child Welfare Policy Roundtable is held on the First Friday of Every Month, at 10am in Room 
317 unless it is moved to accommodate the legislative calendar or holidays. 

 
**Please contact Susanna Kniffen at skniffen@childrennow.org if you have suggestions for format or 
topics or would like additional information or to be added to the invite list for future meetings. 
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